Date: Saturday, 3 July 2021

MEETING: Murray Bridge GH

WEATHER Overcast

WIND & TEMP

RAIL: +6M 800M-W/Post; +3M 1200M Chute; True Remainder
TRACK RATING: Soft 5 R1-9

PENTROMETER 0.00 (Turf)

IRRIGATION

RAINFALL

Fin DISTANCE Winner

RACE 7

IVR ©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Bench Mark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES
RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

71.98 59.94 48.14 36.06 23.86 11.92

LATE SPLITS

OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF'+/- FSEC AVE TO 800M L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

1 1400 Just Folk 85.75
2 1400 Melody Man
3 1400 Motell
4 1400 Marina
5 1400 Cannot Be Serios
6 1400 Sebonna
7 1400 Vancity Gem
8 1400 Battle Blitz
9 1400 Santelmo Fuego
10 1400 Ye Hella
11 1400 Constanzia
12 1400 Miss Mosh
13 1400 Adatto
14 1400 All Hard Wood
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

N
N

71.82 59.58 47.82 35.74 23.48 11.88
7148 59.14 4730 3558 23.28 11.50
72.04 60.04 48.26 36.16 23.88 11.94
72.24 60.20 48.40 36.32 24.12 12.18
7190 59.70 47.82 3598 23.94 12.12
71.96 59.68 47.86 3588 23.66 11.86
71.62 59.40 4750 3576 23.76 12.04
72.00 59.74 47.84 3590 23.60 11.66
72.04 59.64 47.72 3580 23.40 11.66
71.88 59.48 4754 3576 23.44 11.50
72.00 59.56 47.66 3580 23.42 11.70
71.82 59.46 47.64 3598 23.88 12.14
72.44 60.60 48.78 36.74 24.44 12.26

RACING
SA

Race Summary:

CANNOT BE SERIOUS began well with MARINA working forward in the
early stages. Race favourite MEOLDY MAN was caught wide towards the
rear of the field, slowly working forward through the middle stages of the
event. Passing the 300 metres eventual winner JUST FOLK got a split near
the inside and burst through with MELODY MAN winding up down the
middle and MOTEL storming home as the widest runner. However both
runners were too late as JUST FOLK held on to score narrowly. Another
cracking finish with the first 8 runners within 2 lengths of the winner.

PIR1200 PIR1000 PIR800 PIR600 PIR400 PIR200 L1200

3 4
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2 2
1 1
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5
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14 13
8 3

L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

11.76
11.84
11.86
11.78
11.80
11.88
11.82
11.90
11.90
11.92
11.94
11.90
11.82

12.08 12.26 11.60 11.88
11.72 12.30 11.78 11.50
11.80 12.30 [FERSIREIEY
12.10 12.28 11.94 11.94
12.08 12.20 11.94 12.18
11.84 12.04 11.82 12.12
11.98 12.22 11.80 11.86
11.74[fRI 11.72 12.04

11.94 12.30
11.92 12.40
11.78 12.32
11.86 12.38
ANBGEN 12.10

11.82 12.04 12.30

11.94 11.66
11.74 11.66
11.94 11.50
11.72 11.70
11.74 12.14
12.18 12.26




